RESOLUTION 2010-465

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SIGN A SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF OCEAN FOR THE FY 2011 STATE 966 REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Township Mayor is hereby authorized to sign an Interlocal Service Agreement with the County of Ocean, for reimbursement of equipment purchased authorized by the State of New Jersey, Department of Law and Public Safety under the 966 Reimbursement Program, not to exceed \$9,956.00.

CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen T. West, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 15th day of November, 2010, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk